Electrical rotation angle 2
Torque
Life
3
rotational
stop
0.4  to  2 Ncm. (0.6  to  2.7  in-oz)
> 5 Ncm. (<7 in-oz)

Printed circuit resistors | Mechatronics | Value added assemblies
Automotive / Appliance control - sensor
How to order
Optional extras
Mechatronics
Electromechanical
Controls
Sensors
- = standard
L= Low torque
H01L
Rotors
B
G
K
L
M
R
W
X
Y
Z
(See note 1)
PT10
Series
101
Value
A
Taper
A = Lin.
B = Log.
C = Alog.
Detents
PackagingCut track
- = none
PCI  = Initial
PCF = Final
Life
- = 1K cycles
E= 10K cycles
Shaft/rotor colour
AM = Yellow
AZ = Blue
BL = White
CR = Cream
GR = Grey
MA = Brown
NA = Orange
NE = Black
RO = Red
VE = Green
VI = Violet
Wiper position
- = Initial
PM = 50%
PF = Final
2020
Tolerance
0505 = ± 5%
0707 = ± 7%
1010 = ± 10%
2020 = ± 20%
3030 = ± 30%
Torque
- = none
PAI
PAM
PAF
P1I
P1F
P02...
P16
000 = CM

inserted
knob
Standard default optionsHow to order examples
PT10LH01-103A2020-S
10mm potentiometer with rotor “L” (arrow shape), H01 mounting method
(horizontal adjustment), 10K value and 20% resistive tolerance.
Cut track No
Detents None
Packing Bulk
Non flammable No
Rotor colour White
Shaft colour Natural (not coloured)
Wiper send position Initial
Torque 0.4  to  2 Ncm.
Life 1000 cycles
PT10WV05-104A1010-9-NE-S
10mm potentiometer with rotor W (factory pre-inserted shaft), V05
mounting method (vertical adjustment), 100K value,10% resistive
tolerance and black shaft.
Low Torque:   1 Ncm
No detent option available for low torque models.
(9)
If you wish to use your own custom plastic shaft/knob/actuator please contact Piher for advice about compatible materials.(10)
(6) Magazines: not available with the H10, V05 and V13 models, nor with adjustment types X, W, Y, Z.
(7) Non flammable: housing, rotor and shaft. According to UL 94V-0
(5) Standard: 1000 cycles. Long life “E”: 10.000 cycles. Others: check availability..
Example: +7%
                 -5%
07 05
negative tolerance
(4) Other tolerances: check availability.
NOTES: (1) "Z" adjustment only available on "H" versions. Rotor "G" only available in purple color (shaft/rotor color code "VI").
(2) V05 & H07 terminals material: brass.
First two digits of the value.
Code:Example: 10 1
Numb of zeros
(3) Value 000 = CM = Switch version (contact us)
SMD versions available (PS10 series).
High and low ohmic values may not allow all tolerances: check availability.
Potentiometer without shaft: only rotor Potentiometer with shaft: only shaft(8) Colour shaft/ rotor:
Endles rotation version available (ST10).
-Page 2 of 10-
(See note 3)
(See note 7)
Flammability
- = standard
 I = Non flammable
(See note 8)
Shaft/Thum.
 - = none
1 = Fig. 1
2 = Fig. 2
18 = Fig. 18
(See note 6)
-  = bulk
T = magazines
(See note 10)
(See note 4)
(See note 5)
10 mm carbon potentiometer
PT10
V05